

## **MEDIA CONTACT**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Laura McPhail
Director of Marketing and Communications
Huntsville Botanical Garden
<a href="mail@hsvbg.org">hmcphail@hsvbg.org</a>
256-830-4447, ext. 226

## Registration open for new Garden Sprouts Pre-K program at Huntsville Botanical Garde

HUNTSVILLE, Ala. (July 18, 2024) – Huntsville Botanical Garden (HBG) is offering a new and unique learning experience for 4- and 5-year-olds as it launches its new Garden Sprouts Pre-K program. Registration is open now for the fall semester which will start Sept. 4, 2024 and will go through Dec. 20, 2024.

Garden Sprouts' approach integrates nature play, enabling children to observe, explore, and engage with the natural world, fostering a sense of wonder and encouraging discovery and experimentation. Through this hands-on, experiential method, children are introduced to essential Pre-K topics, preparing them for transition to Kindergarten.

"What sets Garden Sprouts Pre-K apart from other early childhood programs is our foundation of a nature play philosophy," said HBG Vice President of Learning and Public Engagement Rebecca Turk. "The children will spend at least 70% of their time outdoors in the Garden's living 'laboratory' each day for hands-on activities that encourage discovery and experimentation."

Garden Sprouts Pre-K is for 4- and 5-year-olds (must be of age by September 1) and will take place Mondays, Wednesdays, and Fridays from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. Tuition is \$400 per month for Garden members and \$500 per month for non-members. Sibling discounts are available. A non-refundable \$100 application fee (per child) is required with the application to secure a spot in the program. Pre-registration is required and must be done online.

More information about Garden Sprouts Pre-K, including application, learning philosophy, tuition and fees, semester schedule, registration and cancelation, and other frequently asked questions can be found at <a href="https://hxybg.org/learn/youth-programs/garden-sprouts-prek">hsvbg.org/learn/youth-programs/garden-sprouts-prek</a>. Questions about the program can be sent to <a href="mailto:gardensproutsprek@hsvbg.org">gardensproutsprek@hsvbg.org</a>.

## **About Huntsville Botanical Garden**

Huntsville Botanical Garden is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that exists to connect people to plants to support a healthier quality of life for the region. Open year-round, the Garden contains diverse ecosystems to explore within its 118 acres. From grassy meadows to woodland paths, aquatic habitats to stunning floral collections, the Garden invites guests of all ages to discover the beauty and wonder of the natural environment. For more information, visit <a href="https://doi.org/10.1001/journal